

Elect-104/2025
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

Order No. 02
21.08.2025

Case record is put up by petition.

Accused **Jagadish Chandra Biswas** intends to surrender before this Court. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 26.09.2025.

A bail petition is filed on his behalf.

Copy is served.

Heard Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused as well as Ld. P.P. in-charge.

Perused the FIR, seizure list and the receipt showing payment of Rs. 34,902/- in respect of accused **Jagadish Chandra Biswas** out of selfsame claimed amount towards pilfer loss amount in connection with Gaighata PS case No. 511 dated 22.05.2025 u/s 135(1)(a) of I.E Act, 2003 and other documents filed.

Since the applicant has paid the entire amount, as such I am inclined to grant bail of Rs. 1,000/- with one registered surety to the satisfaction of this court, i/d to J/C.

To date i.e. 26.09.2025 for appearance of accused person and IO's report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. ACJM, Bongaon.

D/C by me

Special Judge (Electricity),
Bongaon, North 24-Parganas.